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Fairyhouse
Mittwoch, 14. Januar 2026
1 13:45 Tote Guarantee, Never Beaten By SP Hurdle

3218 m 16.998 €

2 14:15 Download The Tote App Mares Maiden Hurdle
3670 m 12.000 €

3 14:45 Tote Always SP Or Better Handicap Hurdle
4826 m 15.999 €

4 15:15 Bet With Tote Dan & Joan Moore Memorial Handicap Chase
3446 m 99.999 €

5 15:50 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Beginners Chase
3446 m 15.499 €

6 16:25 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Rated Novice Chase
4360 m 18.500 €

7 17:00 Watch Danny's Diary At ToteRacing Flat Race
3218 m 9.999 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Alliteration 2
Annie's Belle 2
Attaboyarchie 6
Bal Kauto 3
Bambino Fever 2
Beggars Rock 6
Blood Destiny 4
Castle Field Boy 6
Castlerock Lady 2
Choccabloc 6
Clonsast 7
Combs 1
Cornelienne 2
Darcy's Friend 6

Detroit Maverick 7
Dippedinmoonlight 3
Dorie Miller 7
Dr Eggman 5
Drumgill 4
Family Getaway 2
Far Eclipse 1
Find A Fortune 3
Found A Diamond 3
From The Ashes 3
In My Teens 1
Inthepocket 4
It's Bobsled Time 1
Jacovec Cavern 6

Jinxs Link 5
Karoline Banbou 5
Koori Star 5
Lady Victrix 2
Layenda 7
Little Ivy 2
Macho Man 1
Martymill 7
Me Wee Bonnie Lass 6
Midnight It Is 4
Minella Sixo 3
Miss Doyenne 2
Miss Georgina 2
Miss Pronunciation 6

Moments Away 7
More Coko 4
Munsif 1
Nelson County 6
Noble Birth 3
Ode To Joy 2
Orinoco Walk 7
Park Of Kings 5
Path D'oroux 4
Pinndar 7
Port Joulain 5
Proactif 1
Quinta Do Lago 1
Reliable Prince 5

Scathach 2
Silver Salute 7
St Faz 4
Stuntman Steve 5
Tellmemamema 2
The King Of Prs 4
The Lovely Man 3
The Other Mozzie 4
The Wager 7
Touch Me Not 4
Tullyhill 4
Verdant Place 3
Western Diego 4
Your Honor 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A B O'Connor 7 A P Ryan 7 Ben Kennedy 2
Brian Barry 7 Brian Hayes 4,6 Charlie O'Dwyer 5
Conor Stone-Walsh 4,5 D O'Connor 7 Danny Gilligan 3,5,6
Danny Mullins 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe 2 Donagh Meyler 1,2,3,6
E J Sweeney 6 Eoin Staples 3,4,6 G Benson 7
H C Swan 7 J Dunne 7 J H Williamson 7
Jack Kennedy 2,3 James Smith 2,4,5 John Shinnick 2
Keith Donoghue 2,3,5,6 Kevin Healy 1 Kevin Sexton 6
Kieren Buckley 1,2,4 Liam McKenna 2 Mark Walsh 1,2,4,5,6
Michael Kenneally 1,3,4 P A Murphy 7 P W Mullins 7
Paddy Cleary 3 Patrick M O'Brien 2 Paul Townend 1,2,4,5
Philip Byrnes 1,3 Richard Condon 6 Sam Ewing 2,4
Sean Cleary-Farrell 4 Sean Flanagan 4 Shane Markey 3
Simon Torrens 1,3

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Lee 2 A McCann 7 A McNamara 6 C Byrnes 1,3
C O'Connell 2 Colm Murphy 7 D H Kelly 7 D Queally 3
E Bolger 5 E Buckley 2 E Mullins 3,6 G Elliott 1,2,3,4,6,7
G P Cromwell 1,3,4,5,6 H De Bromhead 2,4 Ian Donoghue 7 J Harrington 1
J Nash 3 J P Dempsey 2 J P O'Brien 2 J P Ryan 4
K Thornton 6 M Rice 5 N Meade 7 P Downey 2
P Flood 7 P Hennessy 6 P Nolan 5 P Roche 6
P T Foley 3,6 P W Flynn 2 Peter Fahey 2,5 R Dunne 7
R O'Sullivan 2,3,6 Richard Morrissey 1 T Cooper 7 W J McLernon 2
W P Mullins 1,2,4,5,7
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1
13:45

3218 m
16.998 €

H

Tote Guarantee, Never Beaten By SP Hurdle
Rennpreis: 16.998 € (10.200 3.400 1.700 849 509 340)

1
3218

ML: 2,38

72.10

Macho Man
4j. b W (Ivanhowe - L'aumance Girl)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: J Donnelly

Paul Townend

01.10 Auteuil 1 68.0 3599 26.680 17,0 T Dumouch Feel Gut, Palmois

2
ML: 2,75

72.10

Proactif
4j. b W (Masked Marvel - Balder Phenix)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

13.09 Auteuil 1 66.7 3599 26.680 7,0 L Zuliani Apolon De Charnie, Secret D'alcove

3
ML: 9,0

72.10

Quinta Do Lago
4j. ch W (Galiway - Extreme Green)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: Dan Kiely & P V Breen

Donagh Meyler

26.12 Leopardstown 6 69.4 3219 27.000 12,0 Daniel King Narciso Has, Adrienne, North Shore
22.11 Punchestown 1 69.9 3365 7.200 2,2 Donagh Meyler Ole Ole, Combs
12.10 Cork 1 69.9 3484 6.600 8,5 Donagh Meyler Lucy The Wire, Ronnie's Rascal

4
ML: 11,0

69.90

Combs
4j. b W (Dark Angel - Indigo Lady)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: P Sloan

Kevin Healy

29.12 Limerick 3 63.5 3219 30.000 13,0 Luke Dempsey Its Bilbo, Lenjoleur De Palma
22.11 Punchestown 3 69.9 3365 7.200 6,0 Jack Kennedy Quinta Do Lago, Ole Ole
04.10 Gowran Park 3 69.9 3274 7.200 2,5 Jack Kennedy Bibe Mus, Crooked Path
29.08 Down Royal 2 68.9 3499 6.900 4,5 Jack Kennedy Cinammon Coco, Hopes Are High
24.04 Tipperary 1 60.8 2505 7.200 12,0 Chris Hayes Treasure Planet, Keyboard

5
ML: 151,0

69.90

Far Eclipse
4j. b W (Far Above - Zodiacus)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Golfcrest Syndicate

Kieren Buckley

27.12 Leopardstown 18 69.9 3219 9.000 201,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole, Munsif
07.12 Cork 7 69.9 3402 7.500 34,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Glen To Glen, Ole Ole, Dawn Coming
16.10 Curragh 16 58.1 2816 10.800 8,0 Robert Whearty Trubshaw, Quiz Test, Imarajan
09.09 Galway 4 56.7 2414 6.900 8,5 Robert Whearty Rain, Steps In The Sand, Quiz Test
28.08 Navan 4 60.3 2816 6.900 8,0 Gary Carroll Enziya, Wertpol, Earthsong

6
ML: 51,0

69.90

It's Bobsled Time
4j. b W (Telescope - Some Might Say)

Trainer: Richard Morrissey
Besitzer: Cool Runnings Syndicate

Michael Kenneally

15.12 Naas 1 69.9 3456 6.600 251,0 Michael Kenneally Ritz Plan, Kilbarry Alexy
23.11 Cork 9 69.9 3488 6.600 251,0 C W Reddy Minella Academy, Wispit Twob, Code Name
12.10 Cork 12 69.9 3484 6.600 151,0 Kevin Sexton Quinta Do Lago, Lucy The Wire, Ronnie's R

7
ML: 6,0

69.90

Munsif
4j. ch W (Sea The Stars - Mubhirah)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: A K Whelan

Philip Byrnes

27.12 Leopardstown 3 69.9 3219 9.000 4,5 Philip Byrnes Hardy Stuff, Ole Ole
10.10 Newmarket 6 60.8 2414 62.363 6,5 Ray Dawson Yabher, Wine Dark Sea, Daiquiri Bay
11.09 Doncaster 1 59.4 2393 22.166 3,5 Ray Dawson Crowd Quake, Macari
01.08 Goodwood 6 59.9 2253 31.182 8,0 Jim Crowley Push The Limit, Ammes, Bulletin
31.05 York 3 60.8 2063 17.150 2,2 R L Moore Dante's Lad, Urban Glimpse

8
ML: 34,0

66.70

In My Teens
4j. b S (Camelot - Jer's Girl)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

26.12 Leopardstown 7 66.2 3219 27.000 21,0 Simon Torrens Narciso Has, Adrienne, North Shore
30.11 Fairyhouse U 64.9 3219 18.000 12,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Mange Tout, Narciso Has, Adrienne
13.11 Punchestown 4 65.8 3189 8.100 3,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Sopelana, I'll Be Handy, Mode Avion
16.10 Curragh 2 61.7 2012 21.000 3,5 Dylan Browne McMona Retracement, Fiver Friday
01.09 Roscommon 2 58.5 2069 10.200 2,1 Gary Carroll Viking Invasion, Vorfreude

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:15

3670 m
12.000 €

H

Download The Tote App Mares Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
3670

ML: 15,0

73.00

Alliteration
5j. br S (Poet's Word - Caravation)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: William Flood

Keith Donoghue

26.10 Galway 1 72.1 3229 6.300 9,0 J H Williamson Churchfield Annie, Susie Lenglen

2
ML: 151,0

73.00

Annie's Belle
5j. b S (Poet's Word - My Girl Lucy)

Trainer: C O'Connell
Besitzer: Claire O'Connell

James Smith

3
ML: 1,18

73.00

Bambino Fever
6j. ch S (Jukebox Jury - Midnight Way)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: O'Connell Morgan Syndicate

Paul Townend

15.12 Naas 2 73.0 3219 7.200 1,2 Paul Townend Oldschool Outlaw, Radiator Springs
30.04 Punchestown 1 73.0 3339 60.000 2,3 J Townend Switch From Diesel, Colcannon
12.03 Cheltenham 1 69.9 3298 55.128 5,0 J Townend Heads Up, Shuttle Diplomacy
02.02 Leopardstown 1 73.0 3219 60.000 10,0 J Townend Switch From Diesel, Carrigmoornaspruce
31.12 Punchestown 1 74.8 3693 6.944 3,5 P W Mullins Derryville, Champagne Venture

4
ML: 201,0

73.00

Castlerock Lady
7j. g S (Kingston Hill - Rock High Lady)

Trainer: P Downey
Besitzer: Two Castles Syndicate

Patrick M O'Brien

16.12 Naas 19 73.0 3265 7.891 151,0 C P McNamara Baby Kate, Karoline Banbou, Belle The Tigr

5
ML: 6,5

73.00

Cornelienne
5j. bbn S (Golden Horn - Australienne)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

15.12 Naas 4 73.0 3219 7.200 26,0 J J Slevin Oldschool Outlaw, Bambino Fever, Radiator
28.11 Dundalk 11 65.3 3219 12.000 9,0 J M Sheridan Bryant, Gentleman Joe, Jerandme
14.11 Fontainebleau 2 53.5 2999 27.357 15,0 M Guyon Bel Et Bien, Agile
13.08 La Teste De Buch 1 55.8 2399 11.574 3,7 E Corallo Olatz De Vega, La Guerche
11.07 Le Lion D'angers 3 55.3 2000 15.783 2,8 M Guyon Drumard, Happy Days

6
ML: 21,0

73.00

Family Getaway
5j. b S (Getaway - Mill Meadow)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Around The Fire Syndicate

Jack Kennedy

15.12 Naas 16 73.0 3219 7.200 51,0 Danny Gilligan Oldschool Outlaw, Bambino Fever, Radiator
02.11 Cork U 69.9 3219 7.200 5,0 Jack Kennedy I'm Slippy, L'as De Watt, Market Ready

7
ML: 151,0

73.00

Lady Victrix
6j. b S (Getaway - Lady Rene)

Trainer: P W Flynn
Besitzer: C Howes

Ben Kennedy

08.06 Punchestown U 73.0 4352 7.200 51,0 Kieren Buckley Keep Up, Fillusin, Mi Lucky Cailin

8
ML: 101,0

73.00

Little Ivy
6j. b S (Jet Away - Outback Ivy)

Trainer: Peter Fahey
Besitzer: Dexys Midnight Runners Syn

Sam Ewing

26.12 Limerick 9 74.8 3219 6.000 17,0 J Townend Never Late, Think It Through, Jury Time
13.11 Punchestown 6 72.1 3189 7.200 81,0 Jake Coen Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow
04.10 Gowran Park 12 72.1 4060 7.200 15,0 Jake Coen Daydream Nation, Jackmoon, Keiths Boy
30.12 Dromahane 4 74.8 4828 7.200 9,0 J W Hendrick Afancy Getaway, Getaways Charm, Miss D

9
ML: 7,5

73.00

Miss Doyenne
6j. ch S (Doyen - Miss Generosity)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Envirogreen Housing Service

Darragh O'Keeffe

26.12 Down Royal 3 72.1 4037 9.000 6,0 Patrick M O'Brien Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance
21.04 Cork 1 74.8 3219 6.000 4,5 J L Gleeson Torpille Dagrostis, Crohan Lady
26.01 Cragmore 1 72.6 4828 6.000 4,0 M J McGrath Cool Native, Clear Captions
30.12 Dromahane 3 72.6 4828 6.000 9,0 M J McGrath Afancy Getaway, Getaways Charm

10
ML: 101,0

73.00

Miss Georgina
6j. b S (Order Of St George - Bryanstown Girl)

Trainer: A Lee
Besitzer: K Lane

John Shinnick

27.11 Thurles 5 69.4 3229 9.000 29,0 John Shinnick Daboya, Jasmine Pearl, Miss Kingston
02.06 Listowel 6 73.0 3219 7.200 151,0 John Shinnick La Note Verte, Astelia, Tequila Talkin'
27.04 Dromahane 8 74.8 4828 7.200 8,0 A Burke-Ott Somersby Roost, One Day In May, Please 

11
ML: 201,0

73.00

Ode To Joy
6j. b S (Elusive Pimpernel - Salon Musique)

Trainer: W J McLernon
Besitzer: Andrew Kiernan

Liam McKenna

09.11 Naas 10 74.8 3219 6.600 101,0 Caragh Monaghan Shadys Lady, Torpille Dagrostis, An Lachin 
08.06 Punchestown 8 71.7 3333 7.200 81,0 Caragh Monaghan Brosna Queen, Atomic Queen, Kabylia

12
ML: 101,0

73.00

Scathach
6j. b S (Affinisea - Seesea)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Southern Cross Syndicate

Donagh Meyler

26.12 Leopardstown 11 72.1 3219 9.000 81,0 Liam McKenna Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil, Kilgame
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2
14:15

3670 m
12.000 €

H

Download The Tote App Mares Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

13
ML: 201,0

73.00

Tellmemamema
6j. b S (Elusive Pimpernel - Grannys Kitchen)

Trainer: E Buckley
Besitzer: Molly Willis & Paul Willis

Kieren Buckley

20.12 Thurles 11 72.1 3243 6.000 151,0 Kieren Buckley Chichester Park, Bulgaden Castle, Top Coe
15.10 Punchestown 8 72.1 3306 7.200 81,0 Kieren Buckley Gameball, O'Reilly, Kovanis

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:45

4826 m
15.999 €

H

Tote Always SP Or Better Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

1
4826

ML: 17,0

76.70

Minella Sixo
7j. b W (Shantou - Glorious Twelfth)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Sierra Pacific Syndicate/Anth

Paddy Cleary

01.08 Galway 9 75.3 4527 10.200 17,0 Kevin Sexton Intense Approach, Talk In The Park, Donnie
14.03 Cheltenham 18 71.7 4075 47.217 23,0 Jake Coen Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road
15.02 Haydock U 76.2 4881 19.769 8,0 Jordan Gainford One Big Bang, Doddiethegreat, Chasingoutt
26.12 Limerick 3 71.2 4627 23.043 5,0 Jordan Gainford The Big Westerner, Mozzies Sister
08.12 Cork 2 71.2 4901 18.939 2,2 Sam Ewing Pray Tell, Just For Love

2
ML: 13,0

73.00

Noble Birth
9j. b W (Nathaniel - Miss Noble)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: In Bounds Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

27.12 Leopardstown 25 65.3 4920 112.000 34,0 Daniel King Favori De Champdou, Search For Glory, Kin
29.11 Fairyhouse 4 73.0 4124 10.800 26,0 Eoin Staples Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
02.11 Cork U 74.4 5633 27.000 17,0 Keith Donoghue Lonesome Boatman, Big Debates, From Th
26.05 Ballinrobe 6 72.6 4693 60.000 15,0 Keith Donoghue Western Fold, Drumgill, A Penny A Hundred
21.04 Fairyhouse 11 65.3 5868 275.000 29,0 D King Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B

3
ML: 7,0

70.80

Bal Kauto
9j. b W (Balko - Kauto Tireless)

Trainer: D Queally
Besitzer: B Queally

Michael Kenneally

02.11 Cork 6 69.4 5633 27.000 5,5 Danny Gilligan Lonesome Boatman, Big Debates, From Th
26.10 Galway 3 64.9 4527 13.800 2,5 Michael Kenneally Millforce, Ballybawn Belter
22.08 Kilbeggan 1 66.7 5194 12.000 2,1 Michael Kenneally Invictus Machin, Sea Aster
30.07 Galway 1 72.6 4426 10.200 8,0 D L Queally High Court Cave, Arctic Gale
11.07 Kilbeggan 1 72.1 4993 6.000 4,0 D L Queally Nazine, Onefortheditch

4
ML: 13,0

69.90

Find A Fortune
9j. ch W (Soldier Of Fortune - Damefirth)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Aidan J Ryan

Jack Kennedy

15.02 Gowran Park 14 75.3 3987 9.000 15,0 Danny Gilligan Bridie's Beau, Killaney King, Camino Rock
16.01 Fairyhouse 1 72.1 4023 9.154 4,3 Danny Gilligan Palamon, Heroes Rise
27.05 Ballinrobe 3 71.7 4546 6.313 4,3 Jordan Gainford Churchroad Prince, Talk In The Park
11.05 Cork 2 75.3 4938 7.891 4,0 Jordan Gainford Maxi Mac Gold, Now So Jake
10.03 Limerick 3 75.3 4828 7.891 4,2 Jordan Gainford Oscars Brother, Mickie Angel

5
ML: 15,0

68.90

Verdant Place
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - A Country Girl)

Trainer: P T Foley
Besitzer: John P McManus

Simon Torrens

14.12 Navan 8 75.7 4828 12.000 13,0 Simon Torrens The Lovely Man, Evies Vladimir, Showurapp
30.11 Fairyhouse U 66.2 6035 27.000 10,0 Simon Torrens Better Times Ahead, Will Do, Lonesome Bo
22.03 Navan 4 69.9 4737 36.000 8,0 Simon Torrens Canal End, Cheerful Chap, Prince Palace
09.02 Navan 1 73.5 4787 8.700 5,0 Simon Torrens Low Style, Prince Palace
11.01 Fairyhouse 3 72.1 4410 11.679 4,0 Simon Torrens Noble Birth, Banjaxed

6
ML: 4,0

68.00

Found A Diamond
6j. br W (Diamond Boy - Katmai)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: T J Ward

Shane Markey

14.12 Navan 1 68.9 5029 12.000 6,5 Shane Markey The Miracle Man, Gather Yourself
20.11 Thurles 5 74.4 4526 8.700 4,5 Shane Markey William Tell, Heron's Butler, Nelson Muntz
30.10 Thurles 1 71.7 4514 9.000 1,8 Shane Markey Rebel Budz, Chisum
12.10 Cork 2 73.5 4115 12.000 9,0 Shane Markey Kevin's Pride, Big Dispute
25.09 Listowel 6 72.6 3219 12.000 7,5 Danny Gilligan Heads Up, L' Evangeliste, Chichester Park

7
ML: 5,5

68.00

The Lovely Man
7j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Scripture)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Wild Guy Syndicate

Eoin Staples

14.12 Navan 1 72.6 4828 12.000 6,0 Keith Donoghue Evies Vladimir, Showurappreciation
09.11 Naas 3 73.9 4060 8.700 9,0 Keith Donoghue Crecora Hills, Tell Nobody Nothin
28.12 Limerick U 76.2 4828 7.260 17,0 Brian Hayes Doitforjane Sid, The Story So Far, Dancingo
12.11 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 4023 6.944 10,0 Liam McKenna Native Speaker, Will Do
27.10 Wexford 4 75.3 3959 9.470 6,5 Liam McKenna Jasko Des Dames, An Peann Dearg, New B

8
ML: 5,0

67.60

Dippedinmoonlight
6j. b S (Zarak - Born Again)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Paul Byrne

Donagh Meyler

26.12 Down Royal 5 72.1 4037 9.000 4,0 Ricky Doyle Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance, Miss Doyen
21.11 Fairyhouse 4 73.0 4097 6.000 3,0 Donagh Meyler Katie Daniels, Changeyourstars, Zanoosh
22.10 Navan 1 61.2 2816 7.200 13,0 Gary Carroll Lord Byron, Boxing Great
09.10 Thurles 8 62.1 3279 7.200 7,5 Gary Carroll Sorrentino, Dream On Baby, Powerful Hook 
10.05 Cork 8 73.0 3868 9.000 1,6 Donagh Meyler Cameletta Vega, Emily Love, Alpha Zeta

9
ML: 7,0

66.20

From The Ashes
9j. b W (Ocovango - Ballinacraig)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Byrnes Bloodstock Limited

Philip Byrnes

28.12 Limerick 4 70.3 4828 12.000 9,0 Philip Byrnes Joyau De Thaix, Collaborative, Kir
14.12 Navan 6 70.3 4023 12.000 15,0 Donagh Meyler Quest With Speed, Collaborative, Killaney K
30.11 Carlisle 4 73.0 4929 12.141 7,0 Dylan Johnston Anglers Crag, Fenland Tiger, Great Notions
02.11 Cork 3 68.5 5633 27.000 7,0 Philip Byrnes Lonesome Boatman, Big Debates
03.10 Gowran Park 3 70.8 4060 8.700 7,5 Philip Byrnes Sign From Above, Arctic Flame

10
ML: 26,0

66.20

Your Honor
7j. b W (Lawman - Piece Unique)

Trainer: J Nash
Besitzer: Michael O'Flynn & John F O'F

Danny Gilligan

29.12 Limerick U 73.9 4535 7.200 51,0 D Doyle Duffys Hodey, Mickie Angel, One And Only
02.12 Clonmel 8 72.1 3678 8.700 34,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Bridie's Beau, Trasna Na Pairce, Femme M
23.07 Wexford 6 74.4 3219 9.900 21,0 Gavin Brouder Wonleg, Spellacy's Cross, Prince Of Air
08.07 Tramore 9 64.9 2414 12.000 15,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Stepdance, Spinning Web, Itsalonglongroad
08.06 Punchestown 5 74.4 3833 8.700 26,0 J Townend Rose Boum, Divilabother, Warm In Gorey

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:15

3446 m
99.999 €

Cross

Bet With Tote Dan & Joan Moore Memorial Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 99.999 € (60.000 20.000 9.999 5.000 3.000 2.000)

1
3446

ML: 5,5

75.30

Blood Destiny
7j. ch W (No Risk At All - High Blood)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Roaringwater Syndicate

Paul Townend

04.10 Gowran Park 3 72.6 4023 27.000 3,5 Paul Townend Western Fold, Affordale Fury
03.08 Galway 2 71.2 4527 15.000 1,7 Paul Townend Zanahiyr
02.06 Listowel 1 70.8 3822 10.200 1,1 Paul Townend The Banger Doyle, Good As Hell
12.05 Killarney 2 72.6 4115 22.500 3,0 Paul Townend Hercule Du Seuil, Jesse Evans
21.04 Fairyhouse 3 73.0 3978 60.000 4,0 Paul Townend Found A Fifty, Saint Sam

2
ML: 4,5

74.80

Touch Me Not
7j. br W (Malinas - Mini Shan)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

James Smith

29.11 Fairyhouse 2 75.3 3447 27.000 6,0 James Smith Drumgill, Western Diego
17.11 Navan 4 73.0 3219 30.000 6,0 Danny Gilligan Found A Fifty, Dinoblue, Hercule Du Seuil
05.04 Aintree 4 73.0 3178 81.704 5,5 Sam Ewing Kalif Du Berlais, Brookie, L'eau Du Sud
11.03 Cheltenham 5 73.0 3200 136.173 17,0 Jack Kennedy Jango Baie, Only By Night, Majborough
01.02 Leopardstown 2 75.3 3420 90.000 13,0 Danny Gilligan Majborough, Firefox

3
ML: 8,0

73.90

Inthepocket
9j. b W (Blue Bresil - Egretta Island)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

06.12 Navan 5 75.3 4161 27.000 4,3 Mark Walsh Down Memory Lane, Search For Glory, Harr
09.11 Naas U 70.3 3219 22.500 2,7 Mark Walsh Only By Night, Champ Kiely, Ile Atlantique
05.01 Naas 3 71.7 3219 23.674 2,1 Rachael Blackmore Ile Atlantique, Firefox
28.10 Wexford 1 75.3 3219 6.944 1,5 Mark Walsh Farren Glory, Ifiwerearichman
18.11 Navan 2 75.3 3420 9.958 2,8 Rachael Blackmore Facile Vega, Saint Felicien

4
ML: 13,0

71.20

Tullyhill
8j. g W (Martaline - Ragtime)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Cheveley Park Stud

Danny Mullins

06.12 Navan U 73.0 4161 27.000 5,0 Danny Mullins Down Memory Lane, Search For Glory, Harr
27.10 Wexford 2 75.3 3219 6.600 2,1 Paul Townend Fleur In The Park, Flicker Of Hope
01.05 Punchestown U 75.3 3287 30.000 6,0 Paul Townend Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
06.02 Thurles U 75.3 3222 6.600 1,5 Paul Townend Special Cadeau, Westport Cove, What's Up 
11.01 Fairyhouse 2 75.3 3466 9.785 2,5 Paul Townend Mistergif, Asian Master

5
ML: 15,0

70.80

Path D'oroux
9j. b W (Coastal Path - Belle Du Bresil)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: French Connection Partnershi

Kieren Buckley

27.12 Leopardstown 6 75.3 3219 18.000 23,0 Keith Donoghue Bowensonfire, Prairie Dancer, Balko D'ange
30.11 Fairyhouse 5 72.1 3219 60.000 34,0 Keith Donoghue Zillow, Bowensonfire, Slurricane
10.11 Carlisle 3 74.8 3207 31.930 7,5 Keith Donoghue Steel Ally, Unexpected Party
02.05 Punchestown U 75.3 4074 60.000 21,0 Keith Donoghue Sea Music, Blizzard Of Oz, Lisnagar Fortun
20.04 Fairyhouse 4 75.3 3347 30.000 8,5 Keith Donoghue Hillsdale, Conyers Hill, Listentillitellyea

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

The Other Mozzie
7j. br W (Vadamos - Leo's Spirit)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Conor Stone-Walsh

07.12 Kelso 7 70.8 3433 47.217 10,0 B S Hughes Saint Segal, Traprain Law, Matata
15.11 Cheltenham 7 74.8 4064 110.255 23,0 Eoin Staples Panic Attack, Vincenzo, Hoe Joly Smoke
01.05 Punchestown 12 75.3 3305 12.000 5,0 Keith Donoghue Putapoundinthejar, Battle Of Ridgeway, Ray
12.04 Ayr 1 70.3 3319 34.110 7,0 Sean Flanagan Homme Public, Tommy's Oscar
13.03 Cheltenham 7 68.0 4140 77.803 21,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Caldwell Potter, Anyway, O'Moore Park

7
ML: 9,0

68.50

Drumgill
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Medinah Theatre)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Michael Kenneally

29.11 Fairyhouse 1 66.2 3447 27.000 12,0 Michael Kenneally Touch Me Not, Western Diego
22.11 Punchestown 3 66.2 4289 27.000 11,0 Michael Kenneally Dee Capo, High Class Hero
08.11 Gowran Park 2 68.5 3219 13.200 17,0 Danny Gilligan Downmexicoway, Rebel Gold
02.11 Cork U 74.4 5633 27.000 29,0 D McGill Lonesome Boatman, Big Debates, From Th
19.10 Limerick U 69.9 4828 60.000 23,0 Daniel King French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp

8
ML: 21,0

67.60

Midnight It Is
10j. b W (Midnight Legend - Santera)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Brendan Keogh

Sean Flanagan

29.11 Fairyhouse 9 69.9 3447 27.000 19,0 Sean Flanagan Drumgill, Touch Me Not, Western Diego
01.05 Punchestown 11 71.2 3287 30.000 15,0 Keith Donoghue Petit Tonnerre, Dont Go Yet, Mirazur West
12.03 Cheltenham 3 66.2 3200 102.130 26,0 Sean Flanagan Jazzy Matty, Unexpected Party
01.02 Leopardstown 8 68.5 3420 60.000 4,5 Conor Stone-Walsh An Peann Dearg, My Mate Mozzie, Grange 
11.01 Fairyhouse 3 66.2 3466 63.130 8,0 Sean Flanagan The King Of Prs, Path D'oroux

9
ML: 11,0

67.10

The King Of Prs
8j. b W (Dansant - Sweet Youghal Bay)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Damien Dillon

Eoin Staples

26.12 Leopardstown 9 73.9 3420 18.000 23,0 Keith Donoghue Addragoole, Release The Beast, Wonleg
29.11 Fairyhouse 5 69.4 3447 27.000 17,0 Eoin Staples Drumgill, Touch Me Not, Western Diego
08.11 Gowran Park U 73.0 3219 13.200 13,0 Keith Donoghue Downmexicoway, Drumgill, Rebel Gold
30.04 Punchestown 5 68.9 4097 60.000 13,0 Conor Stone-Walsh James Du Berlais, Riaan, Adamantly Chose
04.04 Aintree 8 67.1 4242 101.876 26,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof

10
ML: 5,0

65.30

Western Diego
9j. b W (Westerner - Ask Me Sister)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Templebloodstock Western Di

Brian Hayes

29.11 Fairyhouse 3 65.8 3447 27.000 8,0 Brian Hayes Drumgill, Touch Me Not
02.05 Punchestown 8 69.4 4074 60.000 17,0 Sean O'Keeffe Sea Music, Blizzard Of Oz, Lisnagar Fortun
12.04 Ayr 5 68.5 3319 34.110 3,0 Danny Mullins The Other Mozzie, Homme Public, Tommy's
20.02 Punchestown 2 72.1 3219 13.200 5,0 Sean O'Keeffe Springt De La Mare, Rath Gaul Boy
23.01 Gowran Park 6 75.3 4023 7.500 13,0 Brian Hayes Quai De Bourbon, Chapeau De Soleil, Blizz

11
ML: 21,0

63.50

St Faz
6j. b W (Taareef - Pink Anemone)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Aidan J Ryan

Sam Ewing

20.12 Thurles 4 69.9 3243 10.800 5,0 Jack Kennedy Kotkito Bello, Fiver Friday, Half A Chance
16.11 Cheltenham 7 69.9 3200 26.359 8,5 S Bowen Triple Trade, Torneo, Battle Of Ridgeway
31.10 Down Royal 5 76.7 3310 8.700 6,5 Carl Millar Splashing Out, Sayitfirst, Seskin Flash
20.09 Navan 6 73.5 3168 8.700 3,0 Jack Kennedy Ragmans Corner, Whimsy, Avalo
18.07 Killarney 5 68.5 3420 27.000 3,7 Danny Mullins Dreal Deal, Gaelic Arc, Maidenstreetprince

12
ML: 17,0

63.50

More Coko
6j. b W (Cokoriko - One Day More)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Not One But Two

Sean Cleary-Farrell

29.11 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 4364 7.500 81,0 Shane Fitzgerald Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
09.11 Naas 8 75.3 3219 7.500 21,0 Brian Hayes Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
07.10 Galway 5 75.3 3670 7.500 4,3 Danny Mullins Ol Man Dingle, Will The Wise, Road To Ho
29.07 Galway 4 75.3 3670 10.200 13,0 Brian Hayes King Of Kingsfield, My Great Mate, Royal E
23.04 Ludlow U 76.2 3172 5.272 2,8 Brian Hayes Brendas Asking, Regal Cavalier, Star Artist

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:50

3446 m
15.499 €

Cross

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Beginners Chase
Rennpreis: 15.499 € (9.300 3.100 1.550 774 465 310)

1
3446

ML: 11,0

75.30

Dr Eggman
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Jahra)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: S Ricci

Danny Mullins

21.11 Fairyhouse 8 75.3 4023 6.600 19,0 Danny Mullins Flicker Of Hope, Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
26.04 Sandown 9 73.9 3980 22.035 13,0 Danny Mullins Jump Allen, Mostly Sunny, King Alexander
16.04 Cheltenham 2 73.0 4075 13.179 4,0 Danny Mullins Jax Junior, Laganhill
23.03 Limerick 1 75.3 3822 9.000 4,0 Paul Townend Good N' Kind, Promontory
20.02 Punchestown 2 75.3 3850 7.200 2,1 Paul Townend Cardcounter, Champagne Kid

2
ML: 67,0

75.30

Jinxs Link
10j. ch W (Dylan Thomas - Lough Lass)

Trainer: M Rice
Besitzer: Patrick McCooey

James Smith

25.01 Fairyhouse 4 71.7 3219 7.500 15,0 J Smith Well Dressed, Arch Enemy, Duke Of Legga
26.12 Down Royal 6 76.2 3468 7.891 8,0 Dillon Maxwell St Denis's Well, Albatala, Cowper Hall
27.11 Dundalk 4 61.7 3219 6.313 6,5 J A Powell Say It So, Noble Expression, Jet Times
08.10 Galway 2 69.9 3812 7.576 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Wee Charlie, Fighting Fit
20.09 Dundalk 9 63.0 2149 7.576 101,0 S P Bird Psalm, Pearl Jewel, Ozark Daze

3
ML: 7,5

75.30

Koori Star
8j. b W (Alkaadhem - Star Island)

Trainer: Peter Fahey
Besitzer: Wear The Fox Hat Syndicate

Danny Gilligan

06.12 Navan 2 63.5 5102 60.000 8,5 Jake Coen Gringo D'aubrelle, Buachaillbocht
25.10 Galway 4 72.1 3670 9.900 15,0 Jake Coen Will The Wise, Prends Garde A Toi, Waterfo
11.10 Fairyhouse 5 75.3 3319 6.600 6,0 Jake Coen Relieved Of Duties, Full Of Life, Glenashling
24.09 Listowel 4 74.8 4828 10.500 7,5 Jake Coen Duke Silver, Cinammon Roll, Bitofajokelike
08.02 Naas 2 71.7 3713 12.000 2,6 Sam Ewing Scalpnagoon, Coral River

4
ML: 51,0

75.30

Park Of Kings
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - I'm All You Need)

Trainer: P Nolan
Besitzer: John P McManus

Conor Stone-Walsh

06.12 Navan 12 75.3 4161 7.800 126,0 R Deegan Predators Gold, Slade Steel, Wingmen
09.11 Naas 12 75.3 3219 7.500 26,0 R Deegan Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
01.05 Punchestown 10 71.2 4728 30.000 11,0 Mark Walsh Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
05.04 Aintree 4 72.1 4964 51.065 13,0 Mark Walsh Deep Cave, Timmy Tuesday, Double Power
14.03 Cheltenham 5 69.4 4075 47.217 26,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road

5
ML: 4,0

75.30

Port Joulain
7j. b W (Cokoriko - Apple's Noa)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: S Ricci

Paul Townend

11.12 Punchestown 7 75.3 4638 9.300 6,5 Danny Mullins Kurasso Blue, Ballygunner Castle, Butch Ca
14.03 Cheltenham 11 73.0 4822 102.130 51,0 Brian Hayes Jasmin De Vaux, The Big Westerner, Derry
27.01 Punchestown 1 75.3 3873 7.200 2,1 Paul Townend Sermandzarak, Bossofthebrownies
29.12 Leopardstown 3 75.3 4023 9.470 15,0 Danny Mullins The Enabler, I Am Lorenzo
10.12 Punchestown U 75.3 3330 9.470 2,0 Paul Townend You Oughta Know, Brave Brigadier, Bayran

6
ML: 51,0

75.30

Reliable Prince
6j. b W (Reliable Man - Castara)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: Claire Gleeson

Charlie O'Dwyer

07.12 Cork 13 75.3 3402 7.500 81,0 J L Gleeson Lord Rouge, Dani Donadoni, Mahon Falls
22.02 Fairyhouse 10 73.5 3219 12.000 34,0 J L Gleeson Great Attitude, Kish Bank, Watchful Protecto
23.01 Gowran Park 4 72.6 3219 12.000 34,0 J L Gleeson Coral River, Kish Bank, Gillane

7
ML: 15,0

75.30

Stuntman Steve
7j. b W (Getaway - Mrs Bob)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: MMW Racing Syndicate/Decl

Keith Donoghue

26.09 Listowel 10 67.1 3219 60.000 26,0 Patrick M O'Brien Casheldale Lad, Lord Erskine, Bowensonfir
27.08 Bellewstown 10 73.9 4124 15.000 10,0 Alix Balfe Birmingham Alabama, Montecam, Jacovec 
02.08 Galway 9 70.8 3379 48.000 15,0 Alix Balfe Come On The Lads, Toll Stone, Messersch
05.07 Bellewstown 2 71.2 3456 36.000 12,0 Alix Balfe Bowensonfire, Ballysax Hank
02.06 Listowel 1 68.5 3219 15.000 4,5 Sean Flanagan First Dare, Frankendael

8
ML: 1,67

72.10

Karoline Banbou
6j. b S (No Risk At All - Vestale Banbou)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

13.12 Fairyhouse 2 72.1 3269 9.000 3,5 Mark Walsh Jacob's Ladder, Mclaurey
01.05 Punchestown 7 71.7 3305 24.000 7,0 Mark Walsh Cottesloe Sunshine, Mozzies Sister, Sixand
20.04 Fairyhouse 6 72.1 4023 60.000 5,0 Mark Walsh Aurora Vega, That'll Do Moss, Karamoja
13.03 Cheltenham 4 71.7 3382 71.491 11,0 Mark Walsh Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
05.02 Fairyhouse 1 73.0 3219 6.000 1,4 Mark Walsh Place De La Nation, Glens Lullaby

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:25

4360 m
18.500 €

Cross

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Rated Novice Chase
Rennpreis: 18.500 € (11.101 3.700 1.850 924 555 370)

1
4360

ML: 4,5

76.20

Choccabloc
8j. b W (Blue Bresil - Chocca Wocca)

Trainer: A McNamara
Besitzer: S F McElroy

Brian Hayes

26.12 Limerick U 72.1 3539 9.000 7,5 Danny Gilligan Moudan, No Flies On Him, Anotherway
11.12 Punchestown 7 72.1 3278 13.200 23,0 Brian Hayes Pure Steel, Coral River, Its Bilbo
12.12 Taunton 2 76.2 3823 10.096 4,0 James Bowen Him Malaya, Liverpool Knight
20.04 Ayr 2 75.3 4115 12.591 15,0 N De Boinville Quai De Bourbon, Bertie's Ballet
27.01 Cheltenham 5 73.5 4075 37.900 21,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Gidleigh Park, Lucky Place, Isaac Des Obea

2
ML: 5,0

76.20

Jacovec Cavern
7j. b W (Sixties Icon - Siri)

Trainer: P Hennessy
Besitzer: The Turner Family

Richard Condon

08.11 Gowran Park 1 75.3 4023 7.500 19,0 Richard Condon John The Diva, Sophia Rose
23.10 Clonmel 6 72.1 4070 9.000 10,0 Richard Condon Ballycashin, Dairy Force, Faceman
07.10 Galway 7 72.6 4481 9.300 6,0 Danny Mullins Paul Collins, Imperial Miss, Dysart Dasher
20.09 Navan 2 75.3 4225 7.200 5,5 N T Prendergast Eclipse Chaser, Coumeenoole
27.08 Bellewstown 3 69.9 4124 15.000 9,0 N T Prendergast Birmingham Alabama, Montecam

3
ML: 4,0

75.70

Miss Pronunciation
9j. b S (Walk In The Park - Adarma)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

29.11 Fairyhouse 4 72.1 4115 18.000 4,5 Mark Walsh True Testimony, Uhavemeinstitches, Mystic
26.10 Wexford 3 70.8 3941 12.000 9,5 Mark Walsh Nouvotic, Release The Beast
20.04 Fairyhouse 5 65.3 3347 30.000 3,7 Mark Walsh Hillsdale, Conyers Hill, Listentillitellyea
08.03 Gowran Park 3 67.6 3219 27.000 9,0 Aidan Kelly Champagne Mahler, Rebel Gold
26.01 Naas U 71.7 4050 9.600 19,0 Simon Torrens Answer To Kayf, Canal End, El Champo

4
ML: 15,0

75.30

Castle Field Boy
10j. b W (Scorpion - Dicera)

Trainer: P T Foley
Besitzer: Black Stairs Syndicate

Eoin Staples

14.12 Navan 7 74.8 4828 12.000 15,0 Sean O'Keeffe The Lovely Man, Evies Vladimir, Showurapp
23.11 Cork U 70.3 4270 18.000 12,0 Eoin Staples Iceberg Theory, O'Toole, Whateys Quest
04.11 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 4903 8.100 9,0 Eoin Staples Well Del, Aclass
13.02 Clonmel 9 75.3 4087 6.600 11,0 Phillip Enright My Gaffer, Union Station, Banprionsa
01.01 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 4325 7.891 126,0 Conor Smithers Champ Kiely, Chigorin, Chosen Witness

5
ML: 9,0

74.80

Darcy's Friend
7j. br W (Elusive Pimpernel - Strike Three)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Alan Hughes

Donagh Meyler

23.11 Cork 5 74.4 4865 8.400 4,0 Donagh Meyler West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred, Too
25.10 Cheltenham 6 68.0 4064 14.058 10,0 Donagh Meyler Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
05.10 Killarney 2 75.3 4718 6.600 2,3 Keith Donoghue Nastya, Glitz And Glamour
03.10 Gowran Park 2 73.0 4060 6.900 2,1 Donagh Meyler Minority Interest, Live To Laugh
03.07 Tipperary 5 73.0 3219 7.200 3,0 Donagh Meyler Red Glory, The Banger Doyle, Away To Mila

6
ML: 11,0

74.40

Me Wee Bonnie Lass
7j. b S (Doyen - Vie En Rose)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Mark Coleman

Keith Donoghue

13.12 Cheltenham 7 73.9 4140 15.975 11,0 Keith Donoghue Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
09.11 Naas 6 75.3 4060 8.700 21,0 Kieren Buckley Crecora Hills, Tell Nobody Nothin, The Love
25.10 Galway 9 72.1 3670 9.900 26,0 Kieren Buckley Will The Wise, Prends Garde A Toi, Waterfo
04.10 Gowran Park U 72.1 4023 7.500 29,0 Kieren Buckley Taponthego, Fleur In The Park, Franciscan 
24.09 Listowel 5 69.9 3914 10.200 6,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Cloonainra, Enjoy The Dream, Mystical God

7
ML: 6,0

73.90

Beggars Rock
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Try Trix)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Beggars Cant Be Choosers S

Kevin Sexton

03.01 Cork 3 69.4 4023 10.500 3,7 Jack Kennedy Milan Forth, Battle Of Mirbat
30.07 Galway U 73.0 4426 10.200 13,0 Kevin Sexton Bal Kauto, High Court Cave, Arctic Gale
09.06 Roscommon 7 70.8 5051 15.000 6,0 Kevin Sexton Mica Malpic, Ambitious Fellow, Fairyhill Run
16.05 Kilbeggan 1 75.3 4106 6.600 7,0 Kevin Sexton Hardy Diamond, Lakota Blue
14.04 Tramore 2 75.3 4389 6.600 7,5 Kevin Sexton Pipers Boreen, Joueuse Royale

8
ML: 11,0

73.90

Nelson County
6j. b W (Mount Nelson - Ask Granny)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Cooper & Kearney

Danny Gilligan

23.11 Cork 4 75.3 4270 9.300 9,0 Sam Ewing Nowwhatdoyouthink, Supreme Jet, Kish Ba
20.04 Cork 1 68.5 4901 8.700 5,0 Danny Gilligan Cullig, Robyndeglory
20.03 Cork 4 67.1 4956 9.600 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Hitak, Getaway Charlie, Betty Dutton
22.02 Fairyhouse 3 73.0 4023 6.900 15,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Westernersunrise, Joya Del Mar
27.01 Punchestown 8 75.3 3252 7.200 101,0 Donagh Meyler Karbau, Captain Ryan Matt, Zillow

9
ML: 26,0

69.40

Attaboyarchie
9j. b W (Imperial Monarch - Fancytail)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Una Sweeney

E J Sweeney

31.12 Punchestown 9 68.5 3959 8.700 26,0 E J Sweeney Sammy Smart, Three In A Row, Crecora Hill
30.11 Fairyhouse U 68.5 4325 9.000 13,0 E J Sweeney Vaureal, Casey West, Slotty Dotty
21.11 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 4023 6.600 126,0 J P Sutton Flicker Of Hope, Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
20.04 Fairyhouse 6 69.9 4023 12.000 26,0 E J Sweeney Grann's Boy, Sticwiththeprocess, Collaborati
01.04 Limerick 10 75.3 4828 7.200 13,0 E J Sweeney Promontory, Kevin's Pride, Chosen Thyme

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:00

3218 m
9.999 €

Flach

Watch Danny's Diary At ToteRacing Flat Race
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
3218

ML: 101,0

76.20

Clonsast
6j. b W (Malinas - Vickeeto)

Trainer: P Flood
Besitzer: Teresa Flood

G Benson

06.12 Dromahane U 77.1 4828 8.700 8,0 G Benson Dempseys Diamond, Moonshine River, Derl
16.11 Turtulla U 77.1 4828 8.700 9,0 G Benson Sharp As Glass
05.05 Stowlin U 74.8 4828 8.700 11,0 J Dunne High Dancer, American Jukebox, Always Str
14.04 Castletown-Geog U 72.6 4828 8.700 9,0 G Benson On The Bayou, Nelson County

2
ML: 3,5

76.20

Detroit Maverick
6j. ch W (Flemensfirth - Presenting Juno)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

H C Swan

16.04 Ballyknock 1 77.1 4828 8.700 6,0 B O'Neill Devilsrollthedice, Jonzac
09.03 Lingstown 4 77.1 4828 8.700 9,0 B O'Neill Kasino Des Mottes, Ya Will Ya, Prince In Th
07.12 Boulta 6 74.8 4828 8.700 3,2 B O'Neill Clay Pigeons, Kaka's Cousin, Generous Ris

3
ML: 26,0

76.20

Dorie Miller
5j. b W (Gregorian - Mindy)

Trainer: N Meade
Besitzer: Noel Meade Racing Ltd

J H Williamson

26.12 Down Royal 6 76.2 3468 6.000 81,0 J H Williamson Boycetown, Long Goodbye, Moon Sky
17.11 Navan 9 76.2 3264 9.000 67,0 Ivan Ryan Oh My Word, Royal Gladiator, Springs Stee
29.04 Punchestown 15 74.4 3355 9.000 51,0 Finn Tegetmeier Bud Fox, Celestial Tune, Starting Fifteen

4
ML: 11,0

76.20

Martymill
5j. br W (Getaway - Emcon)

Trainer: A McCann
Besitzer: Hasson Syndicate

A B O'Connor

30.11 Fairyhouse 4 74.4 3219 6.000 151,0 Eoghan Finegan Young Rebel, Moonverrin, Grangeclare Par

5
ML: 11,0

76.20

Moments Away
5j. ch W (Getaway - Brillare Momento)

Trainer: D H Kelly
Besitzer: Oliver Ryan

A P Ryan

26.05 Ballinrobe 2 74.4 3328 6.000 26,0 D Kiely Caman Hill, Moon Mission

6
ML: 3,25

76.20

Pinndar
5j. br W (Poet's Word - Regal Return)

Trainer: T Cooper
Besitzer: John Francis Ryan & Ciaran J

D O'Connor

7
ML: 34,0

76.20

Silver Salute
7j. g W (Workforce - Silver Sally)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: David Maughan

J Dunne

26.12 Leopardstown 7 75.3 3219 9.000 126,0 J Dunne Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil, Kilgame
25.10 Peppards Castle 3 74.8 4828 9.000 9,0 S W Kehoe Hearts And Spades, Long Road
20.04 Quakerstown 5 74.8 4828 9.000 5,0 S Cotter Stanners Glen, Diamond Hunter, Maison De
23.03 Durrow 2 74.8 4828 9.000 3,7 S Cotter Arkhill, Oldtown To Emly
02.03 Borris House 2 74.8 4828 9.000 5,0 S W Kehoe Nighttime Lover, Jasmin Des Blins

8
ML: 2,5

76.20

The Wager
5j. b W (Califet - Pont De Alma)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Luke McMahon

P W Mullins

24.02 Punchestown 2 74.4 3362 6.000 3,2 D Doyle Santo Sospir, Top Coeur

9
ML: 51,0

73.00

Layenda
5j. g S (Kingston Hill - Glenlogan)

Trainer: Colm Murphy
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

P A Murphy

15.12 Naas 14 73.0 3219 7.200 251,0 Ross Berry Oldschool Outlaw, Bambino Fever, Radiator
26.10 Wexford 9 66.2 4023 6.000 26,0 Ross Berry Gin Tonic, Open Secret, Keiths Boy

10
ML: 67,0

73.00

Orinoco Walk
8j. b S (Walk In The Park - Annilogs Gift)

Trainer: R Dunne
Besitzer: Stylebawn Syndicate

Brian Barry

29.11 Fairyhouse 9 73.0 3219 6.000 67,0 Brian Barry Keep Him Company, Generous Risk, Premi
02.06 Listowel 4 69.9 4023 6.600 19,0 Brian Barry Themanintheanorak, Soldiers World, Angelo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


